

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING, DECEMBER 6, 2023

Wednesday, December 06, 2023 at 6:30 PM Council Chambers, 520 N. Commercial Ave.

AGENDA

Council Meeting will be broadcast on Facebook Live. Click to visit our Facebook Page.

| CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE |
|---|
| Mayor Bryan Chapman opened the Council Meeting at (time). |
| The Mayor led the Pledge of Allegiance. |
| |
| Council Members present |
| Kramer Siemens |
| Kirby Stucky |
| Monty Leonard |
| Dan Hartman |
| Brenda DeHaven |
| |
| Others present |
| APPROVAL OF AGENDA |
| Motion to approve the agenda as presented. |
| Motion by |
| Second by |
| HEARINGS / PRESENTATIONS / PUBLIC FORUM |

1. Mural Movement - Austin Thieme

STAFF REPORTS

- 2. Kyle Nordick, City Administrator
- 3. Brad Jantz, City Attorney

CONSENT AGENDA

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as presented.

| Motion | ı by |
|-----------------|--|
| Secon | d by |
| 4. | Minutes of November 15, 2023, Regular Meeting |
| 5. | Approval of Payroll November 24, 2023 Amount \$15,577.82. |
| 6. | Approval of General Disbursement Checks Amount \$74,029.54 |
| OLD E | BUSINESS |
| NEW I | BUSINESS |
| 7. | Discuss and consider Ordinance No. 900 : Local Sales Tax |
| | Motion to approve Ordinance 900, an ordinance levying a retailers' sales tax in the amount of one-half percent (.50%) within the City of Sedgwick, Kansas, effective January 1, 2025 or as soon thereafter as is legally permissible. |
| | Motion by |
| | Second by |
| 8. | Discuss and consider Ordinance No. 901: Repealing CMB Ordinance 861 |
| | Motion to approve Ordinance 901, an ordinance regulating the sale of Cereal Malt Beverage and Beer containing not more than 6% alcohol by volume within the City of Sedgwick, Kansas and repealing Ordinance No. 861. |
| | Motion by |
| | Second by |
| EXEC | UTIVE SESSION - PERSONNEL MATTERS |
| 75-431 resum | to recess into executive session for minutes pursuant to the exemption (K.S.A. 19(b)(1) to discuss matters pertaining to non-elected personnel. The open meeting would e at pm with those present in the executive session being the Governing Body, City istrator, and City Attorney. |
| GOVE | RNING BODY REMARKS |
| ADJO | URN |
| | Motion to adjourn the Regular Council Meeting at PM. |
| | Motion by |
| | Second by |
| | |

Contact: Shelia Agee (agee@cityofsedgwick.org, 316-772-5151)

Agenda Published on 12/01/2023 at 1:30 PM.